PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that following 130 candidates
for recruitment to 35 POSTS (OPEN MERIT = 26, WOMEN QUOTA = 07, MINORITY
QUOTA = 02) OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (TOWN PLANNING) (BS-17) (ON
CONTRACT BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF 03 YEARS) IN THE HOU SING URBAN
DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT LAHORE
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, LAHORE have been provisionally cleared for interview as a
result of written test held on 23-02-2025.

2.

Call up letters for interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC as per the

approved schedule. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3.

candidates to bring original academic certificates

The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview

as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the

and related documents at the time of

Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC W

ebsite, SMS and Email shortly.

OPEN MERIT

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME
NO. NO. NO.

1 10002 87900028 NIDA AKHTAR *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD AKHTAR CHOHAN

2 10010 87900249 FIZZA TARIQ *WOMEN QUOTA* TARIQ BASHIR

3 10012 87900141 AMNA ALI *WOMEN QUOTA* CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD ALI

4 10013 87900075 IQRA KHALID *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD KHALID RAFIQUE

5 10014 87900033 AROMA KASHIF *WOMEN QUOTA* MALIK KASHIF ALI AWAN

6 10015 87900169 MARIAM SHAHNAZ *WOMEN QUOTA* SHOUKAT MEHMOOD

7 10017 87900149 ASRA FATIMA *WOMEN QUOTA* SYED TASADDUQ HUSSAIN SHAH

8 10022 87900098 HAMNA ABID *WOMEN QUOTA* ABID MAHMOOD

9 10023 87900213 AYMEN ZIA SUMBAL *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD ZIA ULLAH KHAN
10 10025 87900112 TEENAT AROOB *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD AKHTAR MAHMOOD
11 10033 87900214 BISMA *WOMEN QUOTA* ASHFAQ AHMAD VIRK

12 10042 87900077 SANA NASEER *WOMEN QUOTA* NASEER ABBAS

13 10043 87900005 MADDIA YASEEN *WOMEN QUOTA* GHULAM YASEEN

14 10046 87900277 HAFIZA ARFA MUBEEN *WOMEN ALLAH RAKHA

UOTA*

15 10049 87900228 8AJIDA PARVEEN *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD EJAZ

16 10050 87900118 TOOBA IFTIKHAR *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR

17 10055 87900097 WAJEEHA RAFI *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD RAFI

18 10058 87900203 SANA BATOOL *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD RIAZ

19 10061 87900012 FASIHA KHALID *WOMEN QUOTA* KHALID MEHMOOD

20 10068 87900006 NIMRA ALl *WOMEN QUOTA* ALI AKBAR

21 10084 87900208 BUSHRA ZAHIR *WOMEN QUOTA* KHAN ZAHIR AHMAD KHAN

22 10085 87900030 SARA ARSHAD *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD ARSHAD SHAHEEN
23 10088 87900036 UROOJ AFZAL *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD AFZAL

24 10102 87900282 MARYAM SHABBIR *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

25 10107 87900024 PERNIA AYYAUB *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD AYYUB CHAUDRY
26 10111 87900187 FATIMA TAHIR *WOMEN QUOTA* TAHIR MASOOD

27 10121 87900205 MASOOMA WAJID *WOMEN QUOTA* WAJID ALI

28 10123 87900034 ARMAB AKRAM *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD AKRAM

29 10126 87900081 AYESHA FATIMA *WOMEN QUOTA* ABDUL RAZZAQ

30 10127 87900119 SAMAN NAYAB *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD AZIZ

31 10128 87900160 RUHMA AMIR *WOMEN QUOTA* AMIR MEHMOOD

32 10129 87900238 SYEDA SHAFAQ BUKHARI *WOMEN SYED SOHAIL ALI SHAH BUKHARI

UOTA*

33 10135 87900045 ﬁAYAB HUSSAIN *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

34 10143 87900250 MAHIRAH YOUNAS *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

35 10151 87900104 MARYAM SALEEM *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD SALEEM

36 10152 87900013 MAHAM NASEEM *WOMEN QUOTA* MUHAMMAD NASEEM
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37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
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51
52
53
54
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56
57
58
59
60
61
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65
66
67
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70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
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82
83
84
85
86
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88
89
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91
92
93
94
95

10155
10158
10164
10166
10169
10176

10195
10197
10199
10201
10205
10207
10208
10209
10210
10213
10214
10217
10218
10221
10224
10225
10227
10228
10235
10236
10237
10239
10241
10245
10251
10253
10255
10256
10257
10258
10259
10261
10263
10266
10267
10268
10277
10278
10282
10290
10293
10294
10296
10300
10301
10303
10307
10312
10313
10317
10320
10324
10327

87900091
87900163
87900188
87900222
87900062
87900048

87900165
87900242
87900207
87900225
87900135
87900039
87900201
87900281
87900044
87900041
87900285
87900252
87900161
87900003
87900261
87900246
87900037
87900287
87900258
87900223
87900026
87900102
87900151
87900025
87900085
87900110
87900066
87900027
87900150
87900142
87900217
87900240
87900164
87900140
87900227
87900190
87900002
87900279
87900156
87900253
87900101
87900226
87900183
87900068
87900049
87900076
87900218
87900109
87900138
87900173
87900178
87900259
87900276

HALEEMA SHAHID *WOMEN QUOTA*

HADIA TAHIR *WOMEN QUOTA*
MARIA ASLAM *WOMEN QUOTA*

AYESHA HANIF AWAN *WOMEN QUOTA*

AMNA ZAHID *WOMEN QUOTA*

JAVARIA SARFARAZ ISMAIL *WOMEN

QUOTA*
MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN
HAFIZ SALMAN ASHRAF
JUNAID FARAZ

BILAL MAQSOOD
MUHAMMAD ROBBAS
USAMA HASSAN

FIAZ FAROOQ

YASIR MEHMOOD

IRFAN ALI

NAUMAN SHER
MUHAMMAD KASHIF
MUHAMMAD HAMZA RAZZAQ
HAROON GULZAR
MUBASHER HUSSAIN
HAFIZ ZOHAIB AMIR
MUHAMMAD JUNAID MAQBOOL
MUHAMMAD ADIL AMIN
MUHAMMAD ISLAM
MUHAMMAD SOHAIB ARSHAD
MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH
MUHAMMAD SAJID IQBAL
ZEESHAN ALI

MUHAMMAD SUMAIR
AHTISHAM MUSTAFA
NAJAF ZAHOOR

WAQAR AHMAD JAVED
AHMAD FIAZ

AMIR HUSSAIN FARIDI
AWAIS ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ARIF

IBRAR AHMAD

TAIMOOR AKHTAR KHAN
HASSAN NISAR
MUHAMMAD AFZAAL
HASSAN ZUBAIR

ALI HASAN

MUHAMMAD NADEEM
ZEESHAN HANIF
TAIMOOR HASSAN SHEIKH
SYED FARHAN AHMED
BADAR MUNIR
MUHAMMAD UMAIR
MUHAMMAD USMAN
ABDUR RAHMAN

RAB NAWAZ

ABDUL SAMAD AZIZ
BADAR WAQAR
MUHAMMAD TALHA NAEEM
MUHAMMAD ZARRAR MALIK
USAMA ALI

AMMAD BAIG
MUHAMMAD ALI
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SHAHID NAVEED

TAHIR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ASLAM
MUHAMMAD HANIF AWAN
ZAHID IQBAL

SARFARAZ ISMAIL CH

ISHTIAQ

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE
M ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ABBAS AKHTAR
MAQSOOD AHMAD
QAMAR SHAHZAD
KHALID MEHMOOD
UMER FAROOQ

ABDUL GHANI

MUNIR HUSSAIN
KIRAMAT SHER

FIDA HUSSAIN AZHAR
ALl MUHAMMAD
GULZAR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD
AMIR FAROOQ

MALIK MAQBOOL AHMAD
MUHAMMAD AMIN
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
ARSHAD MEHMOOD KHAN
LIAQAT ALI
MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL
ASHIQ ALI

MUHAMMAD SALEEM
GHULAM MUSTAFA
ZAHOOR UL HASSAN
MUHAMMAD JAVED
FIAZ UL GHANI

ABDUL GHANI
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD SARWAR
AKHTAR SAEED

NISAR AHMAD

RIASAT AL

YOUSAF ZUBAIR
MUHAMMAD AKHTAR
HAFEEZ ULLAH
MUHAMMAD HANIF
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD YOUNIS
SYED JAMIL AHMED
ABDUL WAHEED
FAZEED GUL KHAN
SULTAN MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD TAUFEEQ
ABDUL SATTAR
NADEEM AZIZ

WAQAR AHMAD
NAEEM AKHTAR

MALIK ALMAS ZAMAN
MUHAMMAD NAEEM
TUFAIL BAIG
MUHAMMAD SHARIF



96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

4.

10332
10335
10340
10341
10344
10352
10353
10356
10358
10366
10367
10368
10371
10372
10373
20006
20011
20021
20025
20034
20037
20041
20043
20045
30016
40012
40018
40028
50003
50011
60026
60040
60043
70013
70016

87900193
87900007
87900189
87900059
87900078
87900023
87900001
87900167
87900070
87900202
87900106
87900177
87900243
87900194
87900029
87900283
87900094
87900186
87900014
87900278
87900096
87900158
87900172
87900146
87900131
87900038
87900247
87900124
87900260
87900088
87900060
87900052
87900043
87900196
87900245

MUHAMMAD UMAIR

ABDUL HASEEB DAR

AHSAN MALIK

WAQAS HUSSAIN TOOR
MUHAMMAD ASIF

RANA MUHAMMAD FAATEH KHAN
HAMZA SALEEM

BILAL HUSSAIN

LUTAF ULLAH

JARRAR HAIDER

MUHAMMED WASIF JALAL
TAYYAB AMIN

UMAR FAROOQ

CH ZAHID ALI JUTT

MUHAMMAD AHMAD

AISHA KHAN *WOMEN QUOTA*
RIDA *WOMEN QUOTA*

NAZAR ABBAS

MESUM RAZA

MUHAMMAD AHMAD HASSAN
MUHAMMAD MASOOD FAREED
ABDUL WAHAB BAIG
MUHAMMAD FARAZ SAJID
ABDUL RAZAQ

EESHA FATIMA *WOMEN QUOTA*
SEHRISH TAHIR *WOMEN QUOTA*
TALHA MUKHTAR MAHMOOD
SHUJA ULLAH

AYSHA MUJTABA *WOMEN QUOTA*
USAMA NOOR

ANAM GHAFOOR *WOMEN QUOTA*
MUHAMMAD AFNAN SAEED
AHMAD AYUB

FAKHAR BILAL

FAISAL ANWAR MASIH *NON-MUSLIM*

WOMEN QUOTA

KHUDA BAKHSH

KHALID MEHMOOD DAR
KHALID SAEED

EJAZ HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

RANA IMTIAZ ALI KHAN
SALEEM ULLAH

FAZAL HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

RIAZ HUSSAIN GILL

SALIK JALAL

MUHAMMAD AMIN SHAHID
ARIF HUSSAIN

CH SAID MUHAMMAD JUTT
JAVED IQBAL

MUHAMMAD SHAHID KHAN
MUHAMMAD FAHEEM BHATTI
ABDUL GHAFOOR

AZHAR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD HANIF
MUHAMMAD IRSHAD
MUHAMMAD NIAZ BAIG
MUHAMMAD HANIF
GHULAM QASIM

ABDUL MAJEED

TAHIR HUSSAIN

MUKHTAR AHMAD TAHIR
ABDUL HAYEE

GHULAM MUJTABA

NOOR MUHAMMAD

ABDUL GHAFOOR
MUHAMMAD SAEED AKHTAR
MUHAMMAD AYUB SABIR
BILAL AHMAD

ANWAR MASIH

48 Female Candidates in Open Merit have also qualified against Women Quota as

mentioned against their names

MINORITY QUOTA

01 Candidate at Sr. N0.130 (Open Merit) has also qualified against Minority Quota

This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be

considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final selection. The above result has been compiled in
ascending order of the roll numbers of candidates. Any claim for merit position on the basis of this

notice will not be accepted.
The candidates who have failed to qualify for interview can download their

5.

provisional result intimation cards from PPSC website (ppsc.gop.pk) after three (03) days by
clicking Single Paper DMC Button. The result intimation cards will remain on the website for thirty

(30)
6.

days.

The candidates who want to get their papers rechecked are advised to apply along-

with original online deposit receipt of Rs.200/- as rechecking fee within 07 days of the declaration
of this result. After which no request for rechecking/recounting of marks will be entertained.

Case No. 54 E 2024

Dated:

28-03-2025

AFZAAL AHMAD

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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LAHORE.



